AR

Skagit County Auditor $15.00
4/13/2015 Page 1 of 212:27PM

This space for Recorder's use

Suite 530 s Recording Requested By:
Plymouth Meeting, 62 Bank of America, N.A.
DocID# 148184810 Prepared By:
Diana De Avila
Tax 1D: P28332 800-444-4302

1800 Tapo Canyon Road

Simi Valley, CA 93063
Property Address: i Yatleys

1319 South 13th Stree

Mount Vernon, WA 98273
WAQ-ADT 131404967  |1/18/2014 HEYE 14

/OF 69204
ASSI

For Value Received, BANK OF AMER
LOANS SERVICING, LP, FKA GGU
1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD, SIMF
convey unto SECRETARY OF HOUSI
STREET, S.W., WASHINGTON, DC 2

N\MENT OF DEED OF TRUST

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TQO BAC HOME
IDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP whose address is
EEY, CA 93063 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and

Beneficiary: MORTGAGE E TRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

("MERS"), AS DEL IGNATED MOMINEE FOR MANN MORTGAGE,
LLC DBA SKAGIT VALLE
SECURITY INSTRUMENT,

Made By:
Criginal Trustee: CHICAGO TITLE COMRAN
Date of Deed of Trust: 6/12/2008

Original Loan Amount: $328,164.00

Certificate of Title Number: ABSTRACT LAND

Recorded in Skagit County, WA on: 6/20/2008, book N/A, page M
200806200120 :

Property Legal Description:
THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHE
29, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF THE WILLAMETT

ment number

ARTER IN SECTION
«DESCRIBED AS

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, SUCCESSOR B
TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, F
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICIN

T s

Ampara Mayorga ,
Assistant Vice President




____before me, IRMA DIAZ , Notary Public, personally
saro Mayorga , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

me that he
signature(%) ¢
the instrument.
I certify under PEN,
paragraph is trig;

IAMA DIAZ
Commission # 2078183
Notary Public - Calitornia

Ventura County

My Comm.

LYNN

Notary Public: ,
My Commission Expires:

(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to

DocID# 14818481098398607



